TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM423186

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Building Materials Corporation of America		01/26/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Standard Industries Inc.	
Street Address:	9 West 57th Street	
Internal Address:	30th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10019	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1141320	THERMACAL
Registration Number:	3863806	THERMACALWALL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7043533148

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043317448

Email: amanda.darden@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: Amanda K. Darden Address Line 1: 214 North Tryon Street

47th Floor Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amanda K. Darden
SIGNATURE:	/Amanda K. Darden/
DATE SIGNED:	04/10/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT (BMCA to Standard)#page1.tif source=CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT (BMCA to Standard)#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006031 FRAME: 0387

900401856

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BUILDING MATERIALS
CORPORATION OF AMERICA", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BUILDING
MATERIALS CORPORATION OF AMERICA" TO "STANDARD INDUSTRIES
INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF JANUARY,
A.D. 2016, AT 10:55 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 201737608 Date: 01-27-16

2374169 8100 SR# 20160397118

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006031 FRAME: 0388

| State of Delaware | Secretary of State | Division of Corporations | Delivered 10:55 AM 01/26/2016 | FILED 10:55 AM 01/26/2016 | SR 20169397118 - File Number 2374169

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

BUILDING MATERIALS CORPORATION OF AMERICA

ADOPTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 242 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

Building Materials Corporation of America, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certified that:

- 1. The present name of the corporation (the "Corporation") is Building Materials Corporation of America.
- 2. The Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on December 28, 1999.
- Article 1 of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:
 - "FIRST: The name of the corporation is Standard Industries Inc."
- 4. The foregoing amendment was declared advisable by a resolution duly adopted by unanimous written consent of the directors of the Corporation dated January 26, 2016, and was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law by the sole stockholder of the Corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by this 24 day of January, 2016.

BUILDING MATERIALS CORPORATION OF AMERICA

lason Pollack

Executive Vice President Business Affairs, General Counsel & Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 006031 FRAME: 0389

RECORDED: 04/10/2017